Express Mail Label No. EM3651564	81US	Date:	1/7/00						
			1111	Γ	Oocket 801	138DMW			
Form PTO 1595 1-31-92 MODIFIED 2-15-93 PATENTS ONLY US DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Offi									
Tab scttings ® ® ® ▼ ▼	▼	— •	4 00 2000	1		· 2			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Assignor # 1: Steven A. Billow Assignor # 2: Sean E. Skelly Assignor # 3: Kenneth D. Stack	01-20-2000 								
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						jc			
Name: Eastman Kodak Company	City:	Rochester	State:	NY	Zip:	14650-2201			
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignn	nent	Other:							
Assignment Execution Date: Assignor # 1: 05 January 2000 Assignor # 2: 07 January 2000 Assignor # 3: 05 January 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new	•	pplication No. T	_	e as the exec	cution				
date of the Assignment, <i>unless</i> stated as follows: 5. Name and address of party to whom corres	pondence co	oncerning docun	nent should be maile	$\frac{\mathcal{O}_{7}}{\text{ed}}$	141	7400			
Name: Thomas H. Close	Address: Eastman Kodak Company, Patent Legal Staff								
City: Rochester	St	State: NY Zip:			14650-2201				
6. The total number of applications and paten	ts involved	is one (1) unless	stated as follows:						
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$		losed X	Authorized to be	charged to	o deposit a	account			
8. Eastman Kodak Company Deposit account	number: 0	5-0225							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE									
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.				l any attac	ched copy	is a true copy			
Robin G. Reeves	1 7	diami 3	Kenus	1	1/21	/rn			
Name of Person Signing	1	Mun J.	nature		- // //	Date			
			Total number	of pages inc	luding cover	r sheet: 2			

01/19/2000 DNGUYEN 00000184 050225 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> **PATENT** REEL: 010491 FRAME: 0048

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

OPTIMIZED PRINTING SYSTEM

which is [check one]						
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on th	e date(s) shown bel	ow by:				
a provisional application for patent by:						
an international application for patent by:						
0 A Dillana		D-4n		+_		
Assignor # 1: Steven A. Billow		Date	<u> </u>	15	100	
Assignor # 2: Sean E. Skelly		Date	<u>;</u>	17	00	
Assignor # 3: Kenneth D. Stack	Date 1/5/00					
and [check one] X about to be filed all in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We also do and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rigicalized any applicable priority rights arising from any of these treaties, statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these as be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Kodak Company of the judgment of Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary maintain the title thereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its de of-pocket expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to E exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proof all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be such manner as such issuance shall be requested by Eastmagoverned, construed and interpreted in all respects in accordant.	al, continuation, sultons, corresponding hereby assign to Ea hts granted on any e applications under applications, at East or its designee. I/We to obtain any such esignee. I/We furth the tastman Kodak Connor relating to any of occedings relating to granted on any of an Kodak Company	or being a stman Koo of these a er the terr man Koda e agree to patents ar er agree the mpany or it said investhereto. If these apply or its do	eissu dak uppli ms o exe nd s hat, its d entio We:	cation compactions of authors, nee.	e-examination application part thereto in whole or in apany the entire right, title ons, as well as the right to yapplicable conventions any's sole discretion, may such documents which in a protective rights and to a request, but without outnee any data, information in improvements and shall orize and request issuance, to the extent that and in This document shall be	
Signature of Assignor # I Steven A. Billow	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650					
Date: \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \						
Witnessed:						
Signature of Assignor # 2 Sean E. Skelly	Witness Address, Eastman Kodak (heste	er, NY 14650	
Date: 1/7 00						
Witnessed: Thulin 13 Meeres						
Signature of Assignor # 3 Kenneth D. Stack	Witness Address, Eastman Kodak (heste	er, NY 14650	
Date:						

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010491 FRAME: 0049

RECORDED: 01/07/2000